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4.58 Intended occupations of immigrants, 1976-78 

Intended occupation 1976 

WORKERS 
Managerial and administrative 

Government administrators 
Managerial (owners, managers, officials) 
Other 

Professional and technical 
Natural sciences, engineering and mathematics 

Physical sciences 
Chemists 
Geologists and related 
Physicists 
Other 

Life sciences 
Agriculturists and related scientists 
Biologists and related scientists 
Other 

Architects and engineers 
Architects 
Engineers 

Chemical 
Civil 
Electrical 
Industrial 
Mechanical 
Metallurgical 
Mining 
Petroleum 
Aerospace 
Nuclear 

Other 
Architecture and engineering 

Surveyors 
Draughtsmen 
Other 

Mathematics, statistics, and systems analysis 
Mathematicians, statisticians and actuaries 
Systems analysts 
Other 

Social sciences 
Economists 
Sociologists and anthropologists 
Psychologists 
Other 

Social work 
Social workers 
Other 

Law and jurisprudence 
Library, museum and archival sciences 

Librarians and archivists 
Other 

Religion 

Teaching 
University 
Elementary and secondary 
Other 

Medicine and health 
Health diagnosing and treating 

Physicians and surgeons 
Dentists 
Veterinarians 
Osteopaths and chiropractors 
Other 

Nursingandtherapy 
Supervisors of nurses 
Graduate nurses (except supervisors* 
Physiotherapists 
Other 

Other medicine and health 
Pharmacists 
Optometrists 
Other 

Artistic, literary and performing arts 
Advertising and illustrating artists 
Fine and commercial art and photography 
Performing and audiovisual arts 
Writers and editors, publication 
Writers and editors, radio, television, 

theatre and motion pictures 
Other 

Sport and recreation 

5,655 
66 

4,276 
1,313 

136 
81 
60 

258 

77 
159 
67 

129 
425 
338 

79 
305 

14 
30 
26 
35 
16 
78 

93 
1,030 
1,487 

48 
495 

2 

887 
188 
43 

101 
85 

163 
91 

112 

79 
25 

476 

2.41)0 
614 

1,205 
581 

,(, 7.50 

401 
102 
29 
6 
7 

2 
1,130 

275 
967 

101 
5 

725 

/,.'// 
116 
429 
340 
151 

18 
163 

134 

4,259 
57 

3,052 
1,150 

4.168 

93 
98 
36 

198 

57 
142 
66 

104 

87 
221 
287 
84 

259 
17 
38 
21 
60 
15 
71 

68 
516 

1,141 

41 
446 

2 

686 
138 
24 
76 
37 

120 
75 
89 

71 
56 

513 

1,778 
503 
830 
445 

2,536 

312 
97 
17 
3 
2 

6 
607 
267 
544 

46 
5 

630 

1,112 
85 

418 
327 
151 

18 
113 

102 

2,697 
32 

1,873 
792 

2,963 

82 
79 
28 

140 

38 
83 
58 

80 
125 
181 
45 

140 
12 
31 
14 
34 

5 
43 

34 
370 
893 

29 
345 

3 

507 
92 

8 
57 
23 

100 
57 
71 

49 
50 

426 
1,289 

402 
565 
322 

1,880 

264 
69 
20 

7 
405 
177 
432 

43 
2 

457 

784 
64 

284 
248 
103 

13 
72 


