4.58 Intended occupations of immigrants, 1976-78

Intended occupation	1976	1977	1978
WORKERS	- مدر د	المفجر	
Managerial and administrative	5,655	4.259	2,697
Government administrators Managerial (owners, managers, officials)	4,276	3,052	1,873
Other	1,313	1,150	792
Professional and technical		4.168	2 16.2
Vatural sciences, engineering and mathematics Physical sciences	5,648	14 m	2,963
Chemists	136	93	82 79
Geologists and related Physicists	81	98 36	28
Other	258	198	140
Life sciences			24
Agriculturists and related scientists Biologists and related scientists	77	57 142	38
Other	67	66	83 58
Architects and engineers	180	101	71
Architects Engineers	180	104	71
Chemical	129	87	80
Civil	425	221	125
Electrical Industrial	338 79	287	181
Mechanical	305	259	140
Metallurgical	14	17	12 31
Mining	30	38	31
Petroleum	26 35	21 60	14
Aerospace Nuclear	16	15	5 43
Other	78	71	43
Architecture and engineering	22	10	
Surveyors Draughtsmen	93 1,030	68 516	34 370
Other	1,487	1,141	893
Mathematics, statistics, and systems analysis			
Mathematicians, statisticians and actuaries	48 495	41 446	29 345
Systems analysis Other	2	2	343
Social sciences	887	686	507
Economists	188	138	92
Sociologists and anthropologists	43	24	8
Psychologists	101	76	57
Other Social work	85	37	23
Social workers	163	120	100
Other	91	75	57
aw and jurisprudence	112	89	71
Library, museum and archival sciences Librarians and archivists	79	71	- 49
Other	25	56	50
Religion	476	513	426
Feaching	2,400	1.778	1.289
University	614	503	402
Elementary and secondary	1,205	830	565
Other	581	445	.322
Medicine and health	3,750	2.536	1,880
Health diagnosing and treating Physicians and surgeons	401	312	264
Dentists	102	97	69
Veterinarians	29	17	20
Osteopaths and chiropractors	29 6 7	32	4
Other Nursing and therapy	X	2	4
Supervisors of nurses	2	6	7
Graduate nurses (except supervisors)	1,130	607	405
Physiotherapists	275	267	177 432
Other Other medicine and health	907	544	432
Pharmacists	101	46	43
Optometrists	775	5	43 2
Other	725	630	457
Artistic, literary and performing arts	1.217	1,112	784
Advertising and illustrating artists Fine and commercial art and photography	116 429	85 418	284
Performing and audiovisual arts	340	327	248
Writers and editors, publication	151	151	103
Writers and editors, radio, television.	10	10	
theatre and motion pictures Other	18	18	13
Sport and recreation	134	102	81